Privacy Policy Notice

WE ARE COMMITTED TO SAFEGUARDING CUSTOMER INFORMATION

Ohio Title Corp recognizes that the privacy of our customers and clients is very important. We want our clients to feel confident that the personal information provided is safe and secure. To better protect your privacy, we provide this notice explaining our online information practices and the choices you can make about the way your information is collected and used. The following is our web based privacy policy. By visiting the Ohio Title Corp website, you are accepting the online information practices described in this Privacy Policy Notice.

APPLICABILITY

This web based privacy policy governs use of the information collected or submitted on the Ohio Title Corp website. It does not govern the manner in which we may use information we have obtained from you separate from our website or from any other source, such as information obtained from a public record or from another person or entity. If you engage the services of Ohio Title Corp you will be provided with another Privacy Policy which may differ from this web based privacy policy.

TYPE AND USE OF INFORMATION GATHERED FROM OUR WEBSITE

The information gathered from the Ohio Title Corp website helps us and our underwriters to assist our clients and continually improve our services. We use the personal information collected from you to process your order form or quote request in an efficient manner. We request information from you for our own legitimate business purposes not for the benefit of any nonaffiliated party. Therefore, we will not release your information to nonaffiliated parties except: (1) as necessary for us to provide the product or service you have requested from us: or (2) as permitted by law. We may, however, store such information indefinitely, including the period after which any customer relationship has ceased. Such information may be used for any internal purpose, such as quality control efforts, or customer analysis. However, we do not use cookies. We never use or share the personally identifiable information provided to use online in ways unrelated to the ones described above.

Title V of the Gramm-Leach-Bliley Act (GLBA) prohibits any financial institution, directly or through its affiliates, from sharing nonpublic personal information with a non-affiliated third party unless the institution provides a notice of its privacy policies and practices; such as the type of information that it collects and the categories of persons or entities to whom it may be disclosed. In compliance with the GLBA, we are providing this privacy policy notice, which notifies you of the web based privacy policy, for information gathered online.

CONFIDENTIALITY, SECURITY AND COMPLIANCE WITH ALTA BEST PRACTICES AND FEDERAL REGULATION

To prevent unauthorized access, maintain data accuracy, and ensure the correct use of information, we have put into place appropriate physical, electronic, and managerial procedures to safeguard and secure the information we collect online. We restrict access to nonpublic personal information to those employees essential to providing products or service. We maintain physical, electronic, and managerial procedure safeguards that comply with ALTA Best Practices and federal regulations to guard your nonpublic personal information.

Protecting the privacy of young minors is especially important. For that reason, we never collect or maintain information at our website from those we actually know are under the age of 13, and no part of our website is structured to attract anyone under 13 to provide information to us.

You can correct factual errors in your personally identifiable information by sending us a request detailing the error(s). To protect your privacy and security, we will also take reasonable steps to verify your identity before granting access or making corrections. In the unlikely event any of the personal information you supply us online in misused, you may redress these issues by contacting us directly at (440)-886-6141.

The Ohio Title Corp website contains links to or integrations with other services such as Facebook, Twitter, LinkedIn, and other media services and platforms whose information practices may be different than ours. Visitors should consult these other services' privacy notices as we have no control over information that is submitted to, or collected by, these third parties.

UPDATES AND EFFECTIVE DATE

From time to time this web based privacy policy of Ohio Title Corp may change. Please be sure to check our website frequently for these changes.

QUESTIONS

Questions regarding the Privacy Policy Notice can be directed to management by clicking on the "Contact Us" link at the bottom of ohiotitlecorp.com, or by email at info@ohiotitlecorp.com

This Privacy Policy Notice posted on this Service was updated on August 26, 2015.